Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Release Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank		11/18/2005	Banking Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EL POLLO LOCO, INC
Street Address:	3333 Michelson Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 550
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	EPL INTERMEDIATE, INC.	
Street Address:	3333 Michelson Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 550	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1237518	EL POLLO LOCO
Registration Number:	1237519	THE CRAZY CHICKEN
Registration Number:	2132185	POLLO BOWL
Registration Number:	1409639	EL POLLO LOCO
Serial Number:	75665305	ENLOQUECE TUS SENTIDOS
Serial Number:	75343575	TORTILLA LOCO WRAPS

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0728

900036738

H \$415 00

Serial Number:	75634715	CRAZY FOR CHICKEN
Serial Number:	75762074	EL POLLO LOCO
Serial Number:	75337943	LOCO WRAPS
Serial Number:	75634721	WHEN YOU'RE CRAZY FOR CHICKEN
Serial Number:	75762073	EL POLLO LOCO
Serial Number:	75201078	FIESTA BOWLS
Serial Number:	75633387	WE'RE CRAZY FOR CHICKEN
Serial Number:	75343577	TORTILLA LOCO WRAPS
Serial Number:	75777351	A DIFFERENT KIND OF CHICKEN. A DIFFERENT KIND OF FRANCHISE.
Registration Number:	1498099	THE ORIGINAL MEXICAN CHAR-BROILED CHICKEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027216405

Email: christine.wilson@thomson.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Wilson
Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/
Date:	11/28/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=merrill lynch - sun trust - tm#page2.tif source=merrill lynch - sun trust - tm#page3.tif source=merrill lynch - sun trust - tm#page4.tif source=merrill lynch - sun trust - tm#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0729

TRADEMARK RELEASE AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK RELEASE AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of November 18, 2005, by and between SunTrust Bank, a Georgia bank located at 303 Peachtree Street, 3rd Floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30308 (formerly known as SunTrust Bank, Atlanta) (the "Agent"), as agent for itself, the Lenders (as defined below) and the Issuing Banks (as defined below), and El Pollo Loco, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 3333 Michelson Drive, Suite 550, Irvine, California 92612 (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor, EPL Intermediate, Inc., the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders"), SunTrust Bank, Atlanta, as issuing bank (together with any other person or entity who was designated as an Issuing Bank pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined below), the "Issuing Banks") and the Agent are parties to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 29, 1999 (as the same may have been modified, amended, restated or supplemented, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which the Lenders agreed to extend credit to the Grantor from time to time and the Grantor granted a security interest in all of its personal property to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent, the Lenders and the Issuing Banks (the "Lender Group");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 29, 1999, between the Grantor and the Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), a security interest, with power of sale to the extent permitted by applicable law, was granted by the Grantor to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, in certain Collateral (as hereinafter defined) (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (PTQ) on January 15, 2000, at Reel 002025, Frame 0039;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral and the Agent desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the complete payment, performance and satisfaction of all Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) other than contingent Obligations which expressly survive the termination of the Credit Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest in the following (collectively, the "Collateral"):

All of the Grantor's trademarks, trade names, registered trademarks and service marks, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks and service marks, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto, and (i) all registrations, applications, recordings and common-law rights relating thereto; (ii) all renewals thereof; (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and/or future infringements and dilutions thereof; (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof; (v)

LEGAL_US_E # 70141520.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0730 the goodwill of the Grantor's business symbolized by the foregoing and connected therewith, and (vi) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination and release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

LEGAL_US_E # 70141520.3

Ť

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK

as Agent

WANAGING DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0732

SCHEDULE 1

SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER
1237518
1496099
1237519
2132185
1409639
75/665305
75/343575
75/634715
75/762074
75/337943
75/634721
75/762073
75/201078
75/633387
75/343577
75/777351

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 11/28/2005